

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. M.P. No. 1437 of 2023

Hari Shankar Chaudhary @ Hari Shanker Choudhary
@ Harishanker Choudhary Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vikesh Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Srivastava, A.P.P.

07/Dated: 23rd January, 2025

1. Learned A.P.P. appearing for the State prays further time to file counter affidavit.
2. Prayer for time is allowed as a last chance.
3. Let the matter be posted on 31.01.2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Pappul-