

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1437 of 2023

Hari Shankar Chaudhary @ Hari Shanker Choudhary
@ Harishanker Choudhary **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Another **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vikesh Kumar, Advocate.
For the State : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sirvastava, A.P.P.

Order No. 08/Dated: 31st January, 2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to file reply to the
counter affidavit filed by the State.

List this case on 14.02.2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Simran/