

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. M.P. No. 1437 of 2023

Hari Shankar Chaudhary @ Harishanker Choudhary
@ Hari Shanker Choudhary

... ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : None

For the State : Mr. S.K. Srivastava, A.P.P.

09/Dated: 14th February, 2025

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner. However, learned counsel for the State is present.
2. However, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file reply to the counter affidavit in compliance of the order dated 31.01.2025.
3. List this case on 25.02.2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Pappu/-