

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr.M.P. No. 1437 of 2023

Hari Shankar Chaudhary @ Harishanker Choudhary
@ Hari Shanker Choudhary Petitioner

-Versus –

The State of Jharkhand Opposite Party

CORAM: - HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashim Kr. Sahani, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

10/25.02.2025

Call for a report from the learned Trial Court regarding the state
of trial.

List this Cr.M.P. after receipt of the same.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Rahul/-