

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1437 of 2023

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A. K. Sahani, Advocate

For the Opp. Party-State : Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

11/25.04.2025

Let this case go out of my list to be listed before an appropriate
Bench.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

BS/-